PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Thomas Shaw Cavness 11/22/2011				11/22/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	O-I-C it Studios, LLC			
Street Address:	1101 Raleigh Drive			
City:	Lewisville			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78077			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 2		29407	9407149	
Application Number: 29407149 67120 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6720				
Fax Number:	(214)706-			C
Phone: 214-706-4201				\$40.00 \$40.00
Email: patents@solidcounsel.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: John G. Fischer				
Address Line 1:	500 N. Akard St., Suite 2700			
Address Line 2:	Scheef & Stone, L.L.P.			
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			OIC 0128 DPUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John G. Fischer		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT - OIC 0128 DPUS

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. Design Application No. 29/407,149By: Inventor: Thomas Shaw Cavness

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I, Thomas Shaw Cavness, of 604 S. College St., Georgetown, Texas 78626, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is seeking to obtain a design patent for an invention entitled PEACE-HEART SCULPTURE; and whereas I am the sole inventor of said invention;

Whereas, O-I-C it Studios, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 1101 Raleigh Drive, Lewisville, TX 78077, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in and to the aforesaid invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his use, and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

PATENT REEL: 027274 FRAME: 0443

PATENT - OIC 0128 DPUS

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

Executed this <u>12</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2011, at <u>Austrin</u>, Texas. THOMAS SHA STATE OF TEXAS § ş ş COUNTY OF TRAVES SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ______day of lovember ____, 2011. MM [SEAL] Notary Public DENISE ROMERO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 19, 2015 My commission expires on: 3-19-2015